The pro-forma consolidated balance sheet as at 31 December 2009, after the Pre-Offer

adjustments, has been further adjusted to reflect the following pro-forma Offer adjustments:

 receipt of approximately $2,797,000 under the Offer from the issue of

approximately 23,311,760 Shares; and assuming none of the 7,770,588 Attaching

Options are exercised; and

 other cash costs of the Offer not paid or payable as at 31 December 2009 –

$250,000 (broker, legal, printing).

The Company’s actual position on completion of the Offer may differ from the position

illustrated in the summary pro-forma consolidated historical balance sheet, as the

Entitlements taken up cannot be determined until the Closing Date.

Auzex Resources Limited Prospectus

 Page 12

Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

  Pro Forma
Consolidated

(Audit Reviewed)

Pre-Offer
adjustments
(unaudited)

Pro Forma
Consolidated

after Pre-Offer
adjustments
(unaudited)

Offer
adjustments
(unaudited)

Pro Forma
Consolidated

after Offer
adjustments
(unaudited)

As at 31
December 2009

As at 31
December 2009

As at 31
December 2009

As at 31
December 2009

As at 31
December 2009

$'000   $'000 $'000

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash assets 507 2,648 3,155 2,547 5,702

Receivables 31 0 31 0 31

TOTAL CURRENT
ASSETS

538 2,648 3,186 2,547 5,733

NON-CURRENT
ASSETS

Available for sale asset-
shares in Central China
Goldfields Plc

0 1,000 1,000 0 1.000

Property, plant and
equipment

45 400 445 0 445

Deferred exploration
and evaluation phase
costs

9,772 280 10,052 0 10,052

TOTAL NON-
CURRENT ASSETS

9,817 1,680 11,497 0 11,497

TOTAL ASSETS 10,355 4,328 14,683 2,547 17,230

CURRENT
LIABILITIES

Payables 46 0 46 0 46

Provisions 34 0 34 0 34

TOTAL CURRENT
LIABILITIES

80 0 80 0 80

NON-CURRENT
LIABILITIES

Provisions 85 0 85 0 85

TOTAL NON-
CURRENT
LIABILITIES

85 0 85 0 85

TOTAL LIABILITIES 165 0 165 0 165

NET ASSETS 10,190 4,328 14,518 2,547 17,065

EQUITY

Contributed equity 18,087 3,154 21,241 2,547 23,788

Other Reserves 725 0 725 0 725

Accumulated losses (8,622) 1,174 (7,448) 0 (7,448)

TOTAL EQUITY 10,190 4,328 14,518 2,547 17,065

Auzex Resources Limited Prospectus

 Page 13

2.4 Effect of the Offer on net assets per Share

The effect of the Offer on the Company’s net assets per Share is:

 Pre Offer At completion of

Offer (assuming

50% participation)

At completion of

Offer (assuming

100% participation)

Net assets per Share

(undiluted basis)
1

$0.17 per Share $0.24 per Share $0.21 per Sharer

Net assets per Share

(partially diluted

basis)
2

$0.17 per Share $0.23 per Share $0.19 per Share

1
 This is the Company’s total assets minus total liabilities as disclosed in the pro-forma consolidated balance